Surge Components.Ltd. (Asia)
+852-2172-7607
Surge Components Inc. (USA)
+1 (631) 595-1818
Surge Components EMEA (Europe)

µF
φD×L
mm
Ripple Current
120 Hz, 105℃
A/rms
Tan δ
at 120 Hz, 20℃
ESR
120 Hz, 20℃
Ω
LC
5 minutes
mA
Part Number
160 150 20 × 15 0.55 0.15 1.327 0.46 LSL151M2C--A2015N
180 22 × 15 0.65 0.15 1.106 0.50 LSL181M2C--A2215N
220 25 × 15 0.80 0.15 0.905 0.56 LSL221M2C--A2515N
270 30 × 15 0.95 0.15 0.737 0.62 LSL271M2C--A3015N
330 30 × 15 1.00 0.15 0.603 0.68 LSL331M2C--A3015N
390 35 × 15 1.20 0.15 0.510 0.74 LSL391M2C--A3515N
180 120 20 × 15 0.50 0.15 1.659 0.44 LSL121M2S--A2015N
150 22 × 15 0.60 0.15 1.327 0.49 LSL151M2S--A2215N
180 25 × 15 0.75 0.15 1.106 0.54 LSL181M2S--A2515N
220 30 × 15 0.85 0.15 0.905 0.59 LSL221M2S--A3015N
270 30 × 15 1.00 0.15 0.737 0.66 LSL271M2S--A3015N
330 35 × 15 1.10 0.15 0.603 0.73 LSL331M2S--A3515N
390 35 × 15 1.20 0.15 0.510 0.79 LSL391M2S--A3515N
200 100 20 × 15 0.45 0.15 1.990 0.42 LSL101M2D--A2015N
120 22 × 15 0.55 0.15 1.659 0.46 LSL121M2D--A2215N
150 25 × 15 0.65 0.15 1.327 0.51 LSL151M2D--A2515N
180 25 × 15 0.75 0.15 1.106 0.56 LSL181M2D--A2515N
220 30 × 15 0.90 0.15 0.905 0.62 LSL221M2D--A3015N
270 30 × 15 1.00 0.15 0.737 0.69 LSL271M2D--A3015N
330 35 × 15 1.10 0.15 0.603 0.77 LSL331M2D--A3515N
250 100 22 × 15 0.50 0.15 1.990 0.47 LSL101M2E--A2215N
120 25 × 15 0.60 0.15 1.659 0.51 LSL121M2E--A2515N
150 30 × 15 0.70 0.15 1.327 0.58 LSL151M2E--A3015N
180 30 × 15 0.75 0.15 1.106 0.63 LSL181M2E--A3015N
220 35 × 15 0.90 0.15 0.905 0.70 LSL221M2E--A3515N
270 35 × 15 1.00 0.15 0.737 0.77 LSL271M2E--A3515N
315 56 22 × 15 0.35 0.15 3.554 0.39 LSL560M2F--A2215N
68 25 × 15 0.40 0.15 2.927 0.43 LSL680M2F--A2515N
82 30 × 15 0.45 0.15 2.427 0.48 LSL820M2F--A3015N
100 30 × 15 0.50 0.15 1.990 0.53 LSL101M2F--A3015N
120 35 × 15 0.55 0.15 1.659 0.58 LSL121M2F--A3515N
150 35 × 15 0.60 0.15 1.327 0.65 LSL151M2F--A3515N
400 39 22 × 15 0.30 0.15 5.104 0.37 LSL390M2G--A2215N
47 25 × 15 0.35 0.15 4.235 0.41 LSL470M2G--A2515N
56 30 × 15 0.40 0.15 3.554 0.44 LSL560M2G--A3015N
68 30 × 15 0.45 0.15 2.927 0.49 LSL680M2G--A3015N
82 35 × 15 0.50 0.15 2.427 0.54 LSL820M2G--A3515N
100 35 × 15 0.55 0.15 1.990 0.60 LSL101M2G--A3515N
Part Numbering System
LSL Series 100µF ±20% 400V 4.0±0.5mm 35φ×15L
LSL 101 M 2G - - A 3515
Series Name Capacitance Capacitance
tolerance
Rated voltage Terminal type Terminal length Case size
Example: Example: Example: Example:
Cap. Symbol M = ±20% Voltage Symbol Type Symbol “-“: φD×L Code
56 560 K = ±10% 315 2F 2 pins - - 6.3±1.0 mm 20×15 2015
220 221 400 2G 5 pins L5 25×15 2515
390 391 35×15 3515
LSL
xx
S = Standard
KS = AEC-Q200 Qualified,
Safety Critical Application
LS = AEC-Q200 Qualified,
Non-Safety Critical
Application
Surge Components.Ltd. (Asia)
+852-2172-7607
Surge Components Inc. (USA)
+1 (631) 595-1818
Surge Components EMEA (Europe)
+44-204-593 0098
LSL Series
Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
All product specifications in the catalog are subject to change without notice. (Cat. 2023E1) 205
Typical Endurance Curves
LSL
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
5
10
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500
C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 c
h
a
n
g
e
 (
%
)
Time (Hours)
39µF/400V-22φ×15L
180µF/200V-25φ×15L
0.01
0.1
1
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500
T
a